



16 November 2020

P Currie

By email: [fyi-request-14009-af2b65f8@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-14009-af2b65f8@requests.fyi.org.nz)

Dear Sir/Madam

We refer to your Official Information Act request of 20 October 2020.

You have asked for information regarding the following on entry into BPhty through the HSFY Single Program Preference pathway:

1. Lowest successful first-round offer GPA for the last five years (HSFY Rural Origins sub category only);
2. Lowest successful waitlist GPA for the last five years (HSFY Rural Origins sub category only)
3. Lowest successful first-round offer GPA for the last five years (HSFY General entry category only)
4. Lowest successful waitlist GPA for the last five years (HSFY General entry category only).

We set out the information you have requested below. However we start by making some general comments that relate to the data you have requested:

- If a student applies and they select a Single Programme Preference (eg Physiotherapy) as well as a sub-category (eg Rural), then the sub-category supersedes the Single Programme Preference option and they are just considered in their chosen sub-category. Accordingly our response to your information request for points 1 and 2 are based on the entry into BPhty through the HSFY rural origin sub-category, and not the HSFY Single Programme Preference pathway. However, in case this is of interest to you, we have also provided you with the data for entry into BPhty through the HSFY Single Programme Preference pathway (i.e. no connection to any sub-category).
- The rural sub-category only came into effect in 2019 and therefore there is no relevant data for years 2016 to 2019.
- General category applicants are rarely offered places, as Physiotherapy are able to fill largely from Single Program Preference pathway applicants.

**1. Lowest successful first-round offer GPA for the last five years (HSFY Rural Origins sub category only)**

2016 - N/A  
2017 - N/A  
2018 - N/A  
2019 - N/A  
2020 - 70.00

**2. Lowest successful waitlist GPA for the last five years (HSFY Rural Origins sub category only)**

2016 - N/A  
2017 - N/A  
2018 - N/A  
2019 - N/A  
2020 - 69.57

**3. Lowest successful first-round offer GPA for the last five years (HSFY General entry category only)**

2016 - No offers  
2017 - No offers  
2018 - No offers  
2019 - No offers  
2020 - No offers

**4. Lowest successful waitlist GPA for the last five years (HSFY General entry category only).**

2016 - 94.00  
2017 - No offers  
2018 - No offers  
2019 - No offers  
2020 - No offers

**Additional Information:**

***Lowest successful first-round offer GPA for the last five years (HSFY Single Programme Preference entry category only)***

2016 - 65.14  
2017 - 67.29  
2018 - 70.14  
2019 - 71.0  
2020 - 70.43

***Lowest successful waitlist GPA for the last five years (HSFY Single Programme Preference entry category only)***

2016 - 64.57  
2017 - No offers  
2018 - 69.71  
2019 - 68.29  
2020 - 69.43

I trust these data are helpful.

Yours faithfully



**Mayhaka Mendis**

Manager, Policy and Compliance  
Office of the Registrar